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UNIV 101 Assessment

Phase Two

Question 4: Have you ever visited a college or university library?

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest %
No 1 7% 0
Yes, Hunt Library 13 93% 9 82%
Yes, another college or university library 8 57% 5 45%
Question 5: | feel comfortable in the Hunt Library
Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest %
True 14 100% 11 100%
False 0 0
Not applicable 0 0
Question 6: | understand how to find information on the Hunt Library website.
Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest %
True 9 64% 11 100%
False 4 29% 0
Not applicable 1 7% 0
Question 7: | know how to find information for class using sources other than Google.
Response Pretest N Pretest % | Posttest N Posttest %
True 12 86% 11 100%
False 2 14% 0
Not applicable 0 0
Question 8: | feel like | have difficulty finding information.
Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest %
True 2 14% 0
False 12 86% 11 100%
Not applicable 0 0




Question 9: | feel like | am able to collect research materials for assignments quickly and easily.

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest %
True 11 79% 9 82%
False 2 14% 1 9%
Not applicable 1 7% 1 9%

Question 10: | am likely to ask a librarian to help me with my research.

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest %
True 9 64% 10 91%
False 5 36% 1 9%
Not applicable 0 0
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